70
2
00
1
/
03
.9
9

Short circuit protection for supply voltage. Recommendation: 6 A fuse.
Maßbild / Dimension diagram
Bestellangaben / Ordering details
Typ/type Us Art.-No.
RM475 AC 50...60 Hz 230 V B 9702 2001
RM475-13 AC 90...132 V B 9702 2002
RM475-15 AC 400 V B 9702 2003
RM475-16 AC 500 V B 9702 2004
RM475-21 DC 9,8...84 V B 9702 2005
RM475-23 DC 77...286 V B 9702 2006
RM475LY AC 50...60 Hz 230 V B 9702 2007
RM475LY-13 AC 90...132 V B 9702 2008
RM475LY-15 AC 400 V B 9702 2009
RM475LY-16 AC 500 V B 9702 2010
RM475LY-21 DC 9,8...84 V B 9702 2011
RM475LY-23 DC 77...286 V B 9702 2012
EV22S B 984 800
Werkseinstellungen / Factory settings
99
91
45
53 65 73
75
49
36
ø 4,3
A1 A2 11 12 14
50 500
ΩALARMONTEST
RESET
21 22 24T/R
1 10
T/s
500 200 5
ÜL
RM475
T/R
PE
R> R<
R
R
MONITOR
Ω
400 300 100 50 25 10
PE
PE ÜL
EV22S
Endglied
Termination unit
Überwachte Leiterschleife
Monitored loop
Querwiderstand
Cross resistance
Längswiderstand
Serial resistance
A1 A2
Us siehe Typenschild
Us see nameplate
11 21
14 12 24 22
Melderelais:
Ruhestromsachaltung
Arbeitsstromschaltung
Alarm relay:
N/C operation
N/O operation
T/R T/R
Externe Prüf- und Löschtaste
External test- and reset button